# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Omega Refining, Inc.		05/01/2008	CORPORATION:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Omega Refining, LLC	
Street Address:	1331 17th Street, Suite 1060	
City:	Denver	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80202	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3159760	TRAILBLAZER

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (303)292-9121

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-292-9122

Email: jessengregory@msn.com

Correspondent Name: Jessen Gregory

1331 17th Street, Suite 1060 Address Line 1: Denver, COLORADO 80202 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jessen Gregory
Signature:	/Jessen Gregory VP Omega Refining LLC/
Date:	06/05/2008

Total Attachments: 1

source=USPTOTrademarkAssigntoOmegaLLC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003790 FRAME: 0125** 

900108213

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Omega Refining, Inc., a Delaware Corporation having a principal place of business at 1331 17th Street, Suite 1060, Denver, CO 80202 ("Assignor") has adopted and owns the Mark TRAILBLAZER and the U.S. Registration therefore, U.S. Trademark Office Reg. No. 3,159,760 (the "Mark") in connection with the following services: "engineering services associated with recycling used oil;" and

WHEREAS, Omega Refining, LLC a Delaware limited liability company, having a principal place of business at 1331 17th Street, Suite 1060, Denver, CO 80202 ("Assignee") desires to acquire the Mark;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby conveys, transfers and assigns to Assignce, and Assignee accepts, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Mark, including Reg. No. 3,159,760, together with the associated goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, effective as of May 1<sup>st</sup>, 2008.

OMEGA REFINING, INC.

Name: Jessen L. Gregory Title: Vice President

RECORDED: 06/05/2008

OMEGA REFINING, LLC

Title: Vice President & General Counsel

REEL: 003790 FRAME: 0126